AS1363
500mA, Low-Dropout Linear Voltage Regulator
Datasheet
1  General Description
The AS1363 is a low-dropout linear regulator that oper-
ates from a +2.0V to +5.5V supply and delivers a guar-
anteed 500mA load current with low 150mV dropout.

Supply Voltage
To Controller
Error
Amplifier
On
Off
1.25V
Reference
VOUT
1.2V to 5.3V
www.austriamicrosystems.com Revision 1.03 8 - 14
AS1363
Datasheet - Deta i led  Descr ip t ion
Output Voltage Selection
The AS1363 is available in two versions (see Ordering Information on page 13). One version can only operate at one
fixed output voltage and the other version can operate with a preset output voltage or with user-adjustable output volt-
ages (1.2V to 5.3V).
! For the fixed output voltage version connect a capacitor CBYP from pin BYP to VOUT to improve PSRR and Noise
performance (see Figure 16).

5.  Complies with EIAJ SC74A.
www.austriamicrosystems.com Revision 1.03 12 - 14
AS1363
Datasheet - Order ing  In format ion
11  Ordering Information
The device is available as the standard products shown in Table 5.
Table 5.  Ordering Information
All devices are RoHS compliant and free of halogene substances.
*Future product.
Non-standard devices are available between 1.4V and 4.6V in 50mV steps and between 4.6V and 5.0V in 100mV
steps. For more information and inquiries contact http://www.austriamicrosystems.com/contact-us
Model Marking Output SET/BYP Delivery Form Package
AS1363-BSTT-AD ASQ9  adjustable
(preset to 2.5V) SET Tape and Reel 6-pin SOT23
AS1363-BSTT-12* ASRY 1.2V BYP Tape and Reel 6-pin SOT23
AS1363-BSTT-15* ASRA 1.5V BYP Tape and Reel 6-pin SOT23
AS1363-BSTT-18* ASRB 1.8V BYP Tape and Reel 6-pin SOT23
AS1363-BSTT-30* ASRC 3.0V BYP Tape and Reel 6-pin SOT23
AS1363-BSTT-33* ASRD 3.3V BYP Tape and Reel 6-pin SOT23
AS1363-BSTT-45* ASRE 4.5V BYP Tape and Reel 6-pin SOT23
www.austriamicrosystems.com Revision 1.03 13 - 14
AS1363
Datasheet